
 
Ashworth Nursery School 

Term and Holiday Pattern 2024/2025 

 

Autumn term 2024 

INSET day                          Monday 2nd September 

Re-open                             Tuesday 3rd September 

Closure after school on         Friday 18th October 

Half term holiday                 Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October  

Re-open                             Monday 28th October 

Closure after school on         Thursday 19th December 

INSET day                           Friday 20th December 

                                                                                 Total openings 75 days      

 

Spring term 2025 

Re-open                              Monday 6th January 

Closure after school on         Friday 14th February 

Half term holiday                 Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 

Re-open                              Monday 24th February 

Closure after school on          Friday 4th April 

                                                                                Total openings 60 

 

Summer term 2025  

Re-open                              Tuesday 22nd April 

Bank Holiday closure             Monday 5th May 

Closure after school on          Friday 23rd May 

Half term holiday                  Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 

Re-open                              Monday 2nd June 

INSET day                           Friday 6th June (This date may change to coincide  

                                          with Eid) 

Closure after school on         Friday 18th July 

INSET day                           Monday 21st July 

INSET day                           Monday 22nd July 

                                                                                   Total openings 60 


